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DOCKET NUMBER U-35565 §

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LL.C
EX PARTE

In re: Application for Extension and Modification of Formula Rate Plan.

STAFF’S NOTICE TO ENROLL ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

NOW COMES the Louisiana Public Service Commission Staff, through undersigned

counsel, to provide notice that Jaclyn D. Penzo will be enrolled as additional counsel of record in

this matter. All communications and pleadings in this docket should be directed to:

Jaclyn D. Penzo

Staff Attorney

P.0.Box 91154

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154

602 North Fifth Street, Galvez Bldg., 12 Fl.
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Ph. (225) 342-9888

jaclyn.penzo@Ja.gov

Melissa W. Frey

Deputy General Counsel

P.O. Box 91154

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154

602 North Fifth Street, Galvez Bldg., 12 Fl.
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Ph. (225) 342-9888

melissatrey@la.gov

Respegffully submitted,

eks;aw Frey (Bar Roll No. 28261) /j/

Deputy General Counsel

Louisiana Public Service Commission
P.O.Box 91154

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154

602 North Fifth Street, Galvez Bldg., 12% Fl.
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Ph. (225) 342-9888

melissa.frey@la.cov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing has been served upon all parties of record
by email, fax or United States Mail, properly addressed and postage prepaid, on this August 17,
2020.

MELISSA W. FREY



Service List for U-35565
as of 8/17/2020

Commissioners
Mike Francis, Commissioner

Craig Greene, Commissioner
Foster L. Campbell, Commissioner
Lambert C. Boissiere, III., Commissioner

Eric Skrmetta, Commissioner

LPSC Staff Counsel
Melissa W. Frey, Deputy General Counsel

LPSC Staff
Robin Pendergrass, LPSC Auditing Division

Donnie Marks, LPSC Ultilities Division

LPSC Consultant

Paul Thomas Chastant III.

201 St. Charles Avenue, Ste. 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email(s): paul@sisung.com

Mobile:(337)298-1693; Telephone 1:(504)544-7730; Fax:(504)544-7701;

Lane Sisung

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email(s): lane@sisung.com

Telephone 1:(504)544-7700; Fax:(504)544-7701;

Julie Viviano

201 St. Charles, Ste 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email(s): julie@sisung.com

Fax:(504)544-7701; Telephone 1:(504)544-7700;

Tom McGuckin

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email(s): tom@sisung.com
Fax:(0)544-7701; Telephone 1:(0)544-7730;

Page 1 of 4



Applicant:

Intervenor:

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Courtney R. Nicholson

Entergy Services, LLC.

639 Loyola Avenue

MAIL UNIT 1-ENT-26E

New Orleans,, LA 70113
Email(s): cnicho2@entergy.com
Telephone 1:(512)487-3944;

Harry M. Barton

Entergy Services, Inc.

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email(s): hbarton@entergy.com
Fax:(504)576-5579; Telephone 1:(504)576-2984;

Lawrence J. Hand Jr.

Entergy Services, Inc.

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email(s): lhand@entergy.com
Fax:(504)576-5579; Telephone 1:(504)576-6825;

Mark D. Kleehammer, Vice President

Entergy Services, Inc.

4809 Jefferson Highway

Mail Unit L-JEF-357

Jefferson, LA 70121

Email(s): mkleeha@entergy.com
Fax:(504)840-2681; Telephone 1:(504)840-2528;

Alliance for Affordable Energy

Jessica Hendricks

Alliance for Affordable Energy
4505 S. Claiborne Ave

New Orleans, LA 70125
Email(s): jessica@all4energy.org
Telephone 1:(504)208-9761;
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Alliance for Affordable Energy

Logan Atkinson Burke

Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S. Claiborne Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email(s): logan@all4energy.org
Fax:(504)313-3478; Telephone 1:(504)208-9761;

Sophie Zaken

Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S. Claiborne Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email(s): regulatory@all4energy.org
Telephone 1:(504)208-9761;

Louisiana Energy Users Group

Carrie Tournillon

Kean Miller LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700

P. O. Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email(s): carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
Fax:(0)388-9133; Telephone 1:(0)387-0999;

Katherine W. King

Kean Miller LLP

400 Convention Street

Suite 700, PO Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email(s): Katherine.King@keanmiller.com
Fax:(225)388-9133; Telephone 1:(225)387-0999;

Randy Young

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513

Email(s): randy.young@keanmiller.com

Telephone 1:(225)388-9133; Telephone 1:(225)388-9133;

Marathon Petroleum Company, LP
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Marathon Petroleum Company, LP

John H. Chavanne, c¢/o Chavanne Enterprises

111 West Main Street, Suite 2B

PO Box 807

New Roads, LA 70760-8922

Email(s): jchav@bellsouth.net
Fax:(225)638-8933; Telephone 1:(225)638-8922;

Tessa Kelbley

Marathon Petroleum Company LP

539 South Main Street

Findlay, OH 45840

Email(s): tkelbley@MarathonPetroleum.com

Telephone 1:(419)672-5267; Fax:(419)421-8471; Telephone 1:(419)672-5267;

Walmart Inc.

Lisa V. Perry, Senior Manager, Energy Services
Walmart Inc.

2608 SE J Street,

Mail Stop: 5530

Bentonville, AR 72716

Email(s): Lisa.Perry@walmart.com

Telephone 1:(0)274-0238;

Rick D. Chamberlain

Wheeler & Chamberlain

6 N.E. 63rd Street

Suite 400

Oklahoma City, OK 73105-1401

Email(s): rick@chamberlainlawoffices.com
Telephone 1:(405)848-1014; Fax:(405)848-3155;
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